
168 Manila Ave—Margarido Dr OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO See page two for list of

prefixes and abbreviations

MANILA AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

FIFTY-FIRST ST

5103 Porter Donald B r HU-3gl3
5108 Griffith Charles H r HU-4808
5109 Buchanan Robert r OL-4916
5112 Knerr C L r PI-2750-J

5113 Anderion Arthur Or PI-S959-

J

5116 Peterson Walter Mr PI-5428.M
5117 White Horace T r HU-4333
5120 Drake Stillman r PI-5428-R
5121 Demnsey H Br PI-8959-W
5129 Smith Ornery Br PI-1334-R
5135 Hardt Chas r 0L-352D
5135 Martinelli L r OL-3520

CAVOUR ST

5201 Ruby Harold r HU-9073
5205 Wagner Carrie D r PI-0272-J

5208 Ostrom Wall.ice C r HU-1517
5215 Oldershaw B R r PM363-M
5216 Grimes Richard r HU-649g
5221 Salmon C E r OL-2429
5227 Aullhouse Vernon r OL-4959
5241 Perkins King r OL-9742
5245 Schmitt Geo H r PI-4710-J

GLEN DALE AVE
5253 Relior Ernest Jr r OL-4066
5257 Laiansky Milton r PI-4710.W
5261 Baker H L r HU-6409
5265 Kerr John E r OL-7094
5266 Bierce N J r PI-6763-W
5269 Denke May Mrs r 0L-76S5
5270 Williamson Geo r HU-5755
5273 Grasso Don r PI-3494-J
5274 Smith Lottie May Mrs r PI-2459.W
5277 Ryan A F r PI-3494-W
5278 Worth R G r HU-8497
5283 Russo Felice r HU-951S
5286 Mill J S r HU-5641

CLIFTON ST

5300 Powell Elbert W r PI-4466-J
5308 French R R r HU-8705
5309 Cohen Frank S r OL-0254
531 2 Marceau Paul r OL-4359
5313 Taylor W P r OL-5694
5317 Zerfass Edward r HU-5468
5318 Zoleizi Anoelo r HU-1785
5321 Benjamin W Br OL-7654
5324 Hobson I B Jr r PI-1831
5325 O'Brien James H r HU.S41b
5328 Finoerson Thos r OL-7472
5329 Larsen L A r OL-8885
5330 Rushmer Linden A Dr r HU-2975
5333 Lewis Joel R r HU-0983
5336' 2 Carter G r HU-9139
5337 Riccoboni E r PI-7g83-J
5341 Cadman Mabel Mrs r HU-3418
5342 Salaraid A Mrs r OL-7128
5345 Eooleston W G r OL-5919
5346 Bianchi N r PI-4283-W
5349 HilBEdick J r OL-0907
5349 Totten J L r OL-0907
5350 Salamid Frank P r OL-2951
5353 Hunter Claude A r OL-9495
5354 laccheri Leo r PI-8292-W
5355 Dunstan W r PI-7565-W
5356 Jones R L r PI-2500
5359 Finch Gerald C r HU-0213
5360 Chaincy E W r OL-4220
5363 NonPub
5364 Mahoney R Br HU-4987
5365 Jones Richard W Dick r PI-1164-W
5369 Robinson Daisy r PI-1164-J
5371 Elkins Mr PI-0689-J
5373 Lanoe A F r HU-5806
5374 Kleian Frank H ijliimbcr 0L-S113
5374 Klein Frank H iilumhw OL-8113
5375 Trent R G Re» r PI-1767-W

HUDSON ST

5415 Campbell Colin J r OL-5145
5420 McCallum M Mrs r 0L-0223
5421 Oakley Jack r P|.lg53-J
5427 Hays Aincll Anne r OL-0392
5427 Hays L R r OL-0392
5427 Peacock A M Mrs r OL-0392
5430 McDonald Robert F r OL-9196
5431 Atkinson Bion T r 0L-74S1
5433 Gibson Mamaret E nurs r HU-7169
5433 Jacobs E Mrs r OL-4732
5435 Schlanker Pauline r PI-0455-W
5440 Anderson Oscar H r PI-1853-R
5443 Martyn Robert J r HU-1408
5444 Klein Irma B Miss r OL-7073
5445 Green Vincent r HU-3669
5447 Waas Allan H r HU-1344
5448 Foster Wm R Mrs r PI-7438-W
5449 Bellman Leo r PI-6215-J
5451 Drew B C r OL-1192
5453 Haoin Dorothy r PI-7438-J
5456 Follini Luis J r OL-3317
5457 Kent Adam J r HU-3043
5464 Beik L Er OL-1627
5J65 Ralhmcll Grace r PI-0455-M
5466 Allison M W r OL-2640
5468 Seelcy C J r HU-7086
5470 Black J L r OL-1142

MANILA AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

5474 Bigler lian L r OL-0132
5478 Taylor Thclma Mrs r HU-671S
5484 Folliard W R r OL-8118

BRYANT ST

5501 Murray Robert F r PI-5350-M
5501 Scott Harvey D r PI-3884-W
5501 Stem Jack r OL-1124
5509 Linotti L Mrs r PI-2429-J
5512 Cclio Mae F r P1-5350-W
5513 Bomholdt John H r .PI-2429-W
5515 La Brague Kenneth Mrs r 0L-0542
5516 Forbes C E Mrs r 0L-1O4S
5524 Carter Gladys E r HU-9823
5524 0(iil»ie La Verne Miss r HU-9823
5528 Chandler Frank H r HU-8255
5532 Bcyerle Theo H paintr OL-8327
5536 Merrill Freda Br PI-8440-W
5540 Sharpe W Edwin r PI-7096-J
5542 Cerralo K Miss r OL-2641

BROADWAY
5637 OKelly Daniel J Rev r OL-1123
5765 Hands Stanley Mr OL-5956
5773 Thomasberoer Stella r OL-6872

MANOA ST (Oak)
6200 Lowell W H Dr r OL-3416
6206 Beuttel Albert D r OL-4034
6207 Frieberger E Mrs r OL-1221
6207 Olsen Burton A r OL-1221
6212 Lum Chas H r OL-2277
6215 Carlson Norman V r PI-7104-W
6218 Nellis W W r 0L-31D5
6218 Robb Agnes R r 0L-3105
6221 Sigwart A r OL-7082
6224 Robey Josephine A r OL-7037
6225 Russell Marie A r OL-4419
6232 Crosby Henry A r PI-7395-J
6233 Minasian S Mrs r PI-47S4-W
6240 Croudace J E r OL-9089
6241 Kerr A L r OL-7851
6248 Mercer Wm J r 0L-143S
6249 Newbauer E C r 0L-020S

MANOR CREST (Oak) X
6706 Horton Edw H r HU-37S2
6720 Gilliland Wm Mrs r OL-5037
6721 Maurus John r PI-2554-M
6725 Crowhurst Nellie Mrs r 0L-242S
6726 Non Pub
6729 Powers James Mrs r 0L.5655
6732 Forsman Hugh Kenneth r HU-9751
6738-Hull ChasW Mrs r .PI-0539-J
6739 Hansen F B r HU-2233
6744 Rose L G r 0L-3S06
6745 Nussbaum Otto Mrs r OL-1595
6750 Madden L J r PI-6226
6753 O'Connell J Lloyd r HU-9651
6756 Borne A J r 0L-6073
6762 Lahann Reimer R r OL-1064
6768 Magjiora Maurice J r HU-7C15
6774 Templeton F R r OL-5917

MANOR DR (Pied) X
ARROYA AVE

8 Power Rolit E r PI-5978
12.Beanston Lloyd r PI-6932-W
17 Johnson M A r PI-8631-J
18 Land Chas H r HU-41S1
21 Babcock D L r HU-4220
25 Coulter L L r 0L.6510
26 McAllislcr C A r PI-3344-W
29 Bayard Ida M r PI-0740-W
33 Dcnniston Daniel Mrs r HU-1044
34 L'HommedieuW Pr OL-9060
42 Paramino F r PI-4603
43 Voorllies Cyrus F Mrs r PI-2082-W
46 Oliver Griffith F r HU-6812
52 Burnett Howard E r HU-9654
55 Simmons B J r HU-1293
56 Ames C A r HU-5505
60 Hubbard Edward L Mrs r HU-6994
64 Kelting Fred M r PI-2184-W
65 Rubin Louis J r HU-7103
66 McCulchcon W H r HU-lOSl
66 Newell Chester V r HU-1081
69 McAfee Harry E r HU-7914
73 Macomber F B r HU-0S34
77 Kirske Fred W r PI-9437

100 Bonner Frank E r HU1298
101 Lcrch Paul r PI-6093
101 Lerch Theodore T r PI-6093
105 Wesllcr Dudley F r i:u-3729
108 Edelen Jas H r PI-6057-W
109 Roberts Jules r HU-4664
114 Chamberlain Richard H r HU-1908
115 MacLellan J A r HU-6160
120 Hampton Chris r HU-6594
124 Ayres Stewart r PI-6057-J
128 Greenfield R F r HU-0847

CAMBRIDGE WAY

MANTHEY AVE (SL)
HOLLISTER CT v

802 Dalziel Wm r SW-6195
872 Sweeney Carl A r TR-S516
892 Henderson E A Mrs r SW-1S46
908 Pulsifer James H r TR-2295
940 Johnston D H r SW-5349
961 Worlcy E E r .SW-0643
034 Monlux Bemadette r TR-5174
044 Penney Ed r TR-5575
051 Slockwell Glenn r TR-1294
052 Byrd Arthur Mr TR-6232
059 Warner John E r SW-2539
060 Stebben Ben L r TR-9424
064 Beidlcman Harry I r TR-7621
065 Roberts G Mrs r SW-6954
067 Non Pub

068 Knorr Werner E r SW-4015
071 McCollisler Grace Miss r TR-3163
077 Harper Wm M r TR-7772
081 Seaburg Ruth V r SW-2998
081 Taylor Charles N r SW-2998
090 Non Pub

FOOTHILL BLVD

MAPLE AVE (Oak) X
NICOL AVE

3000 Hughes H Vr FR-1027
3007 Nielsen P J r FR-6289-W
3008 Wagner Al Br FR-4839-W
3018 Butler Blanche r AN-564g
3021 Earnest Holger r FR-6289-J
3021 Weadon Karl H Mrs r FR-6289-J
3024 Rutherford V L r AN-6987
3031 Lamm W J r AN-2405
3036 Dow John r FR-9926-J
3042 Williams C Jack r AN-6324
3045 Blaker G W r AN-1656

BERLIN WAV
3051 Voigt George r FR-4839-J
3056 Jacobson Agnes Mrs r FR-2550-M
3057 Lamm William H r AN-4403
3060 Isakson Elmer W r AN-0662
3063 Battey Carroll r FR-0391-W
3066 Telfer F r AN-7445
3106 Taggart Wallace R r AN-1007S
3114 Hall Harvey r FR-2654-W
3147 Symington J V r FR-2654-J

SCHOOL ST

3212 Roberts Emma Miss r FR-0239-J
3226 Healey G r FR-4739-W
3230 Brown Margaret r FR-6443-W
3250 Burnley D J r FR-9138-R
3250 Mcllvecn Mary Ellen r FR-9138-R
3254 Boyt Robert H r FR-6597
3263 Westphal Harold r FR-913S-J
3269 Dahl VJalter Irving r AN-0270
3275 Sutherland K F r FR-2518-R

ARKANSAS ST

3303 Christianson Blaine r FR-0643-J
3303 Webster E H Mrs r FR-0643-J
3308 Anderson Curtain CInrs AN-5433
3315 Lange Fred W r FR-7093-W
3319 Michie James r FR-0643-W
3327 Hansen ACr FR-8039
3384 Ingersoll A V Mrs r FR-9410-J

DELAWARE ST

3400 Fcrre G A r FR-718SM
3401 TIBllen F E r FR-8759-W
3407 Hammer Geo r FR-5401
3415 Gay Frank P r FR-1144
3416 Barnett R M r AN-25S4
3419 Vahey B'll r AN-4909
3425 Nichols Harold J r AN-2337
3426 Beklran Sr FR-5203-J
3450 Wolfe Barth Edna Mrs r AN-8944
3462 Brgelow Gilbert C r AN-6039
3465 Armstrong A F r AN-2557
3476 Kuhl F E r AN-6776

HOPKINS ST

3502 Greenlaw Mabel A Mrs r AN-8639
3510 Reynolds Zella Miss r AN-4235
3520 Gould Cora L r AN-7696
3526 Briggs Nora L r AN-75i5
3540 Moate R Wr FR-3741-W
3545 Watsorr Forrest J r FR-1325-J
3551 Bolter A L Mrs r FR-1325-R
3550 Yeakel Richard C r •. .FR-8970-J

FLORIDA ST

3607 Maple Av Dress Shop FR-8469
3607 Wilds Dorothy .Maple Ave Dress Shop.FR-S469
3612 Nollcr Ch.is F r FR-3615-J
3615 Do Bync Ted r AH-4197
3618 Bckins Nina Mrs r AN-8421
3621 Cabral Henry r AN-6341
3624 Easterly H L r FR-5013-J
3627 Rosenberg C r FR-1878-W
3633 Von Sprccken J P r AN-5637
3650 Vjlleroy H L r AN-2260
3657 Worden Jack Mrs r AN-6279
3663 Peel Marie Mr? r FR-4522
3669 Endsley James P r AN-5581
3670 Winton Nick r FR-6901-J
3685 Parrolt A C r FR-8612-W

MAPLE AVE (Oak) X
(Continued)

KANSAS ST

3711A Topper EM Mrs r AN-9429
3712 Durjal Peter J r FR-0313R
3717 Tschannen Ernest r AN-6683
3718 Lang Walter C Mr? r FR-2626.W
3723 Matson K Robt r FR-0313J
3729 Bradshaw W H r AN-8462
3735 Christensen Carl Mrs r AN-068S

MADELINE ST

3801 Gavello Eddie r AN-3135
3807 Youngstrom V r FR-7639-W
3815 Beckes B Wr AN-6499

CALIFORNIA ST

3915 Smith Dean Grayson Miss r AN-5930
3915 Smith W R r AN-5930
3918 Rishel T A r FR-2S84-W
3926 Fountain Gordon Mrs r AN-7301
3927 England Ivan W r AN-8641
3933 Clink's Maple A» Groc AN-7210
3939 Forfar A J r FR-3992-W
3939 Fridell F Souire r FR-3992-W

CARMEL ST

4000 Beaver L W r AN-9665
4000 Beaver L W r AN-9665
4001 Boom Harrald r FR-6588-J
4008 Jackson Joseph Br AN-8783
4015 Rovegna Sr AN-3564
4016 McElroy J W r FR-589S-J
4021 Stahl Maxwell V r FR-5898-R
4030 Wainright R E r AN-2991
4036 Scobie H Georgia r AN-74S1
4039 Berglund Edwin B r AN-2033
4042 Peterson Harry r FR-5869-W
4045 Spooner E M r FR-9517-J

SYLVAN AVE
4050 Nelson C E r AN-4207
4057 Rutledge Horace r AN-4135
4069 Hyman Joseph R r AN-9055
4081 Hatch Irvin D r AN-59S8
4087 Cushman Winifred Mrs r FR-1576-M

WISCONSIN ST

4101 Miller R K Mrs r FR-7198-W
4114 Holmes Charles H r FR-9387-W
4115 Duiro John A r AN-6277
4178 Smith Kenneth Caylor r AN-8152
4233 Highstone H A r FR-2309-W
4273 Hooper Marshall Mrs r FR-S933-J
4282 Barnes VI Mrs r AN-6095

LONDON RD

MAPLE CT (SL) X
615 Coleman W,W r SW-1228
636 Bell Geo E r TR
645 Queen W H r SW
649 Giannini N r TR
680 Bettencourt J M r SW
686 Kreinkamp H A r SW
686 Nash

4705
5348
7967
3768
0479
0253

MARCHANT CT (El C)
1 Poison T C r TH-87g6
2 O'Connor J R r AS-7851
3 Rideout J K r LAn-5-3392
6 Arthur Alfred H r Un-5-2683
7 Shearer Clara E r LA-5-4064
7 Shearer P D r LA-5-4064
8 Wahlander Adrian A r LAn-5-5967
9 Smith James Jerome r LAn-5-0283

10 Bctz Clarence E r TH-8949
10 Smith Floyde Mr TH-8949
12 Kennedy J B r BE-3227-J
13 Brown Clarence W Prof r LAn-5-0S86
14 Sproul Harold R r LAn-5-5000

MARDEN LN (Oak)
5923 Swcnson M Mr HU-9815
5939 Petersen Catherine Mr 01-3071
5945 Townsend Thomas T r OL-6914

MARGARIDO DR (Oak)
BROADWAY TER

5620
5620
5630
5640


